08-07-2002

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102.1696	359 ▼ ▼ ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): EasyCaddy, L.L.C.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _A-Z EZ Caddy, L.L.C. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	1
Assignment	Street Address: 9590 N. 130th St.
07/17/2002 Execution Date:	City: Scottsdale State: AZ Zip: 85259-6213 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) Des. 394,929
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Bradley P. Hartman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP 1850 N. Central Ave., Suite 2100	8. Deposit account number:
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85004-4584	SECTION SECTION
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Bradley P. Hartman, Attorney for Assignee Name of Person Signing	July 31, 2002 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

08/06/2002 GTON11 00000230 501383 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

DES394929 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013146 FRAME: 0445 EXPEDITED AZ CORP COMMISSION FILED

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

EASYCADDY, L.L.C.

L-1012770-0

Pursuant to, and in compliance with, the provisions of Arizona Revised Statutes § 29-633, EasyCaddy, L.L.C., an Arizona limited liability company ("the Company"), hereby executes in duplicate the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Organization:

- 1. The name of the Company is EasyCaddy, L.L.C.
- 2. The date the Articles of Organization of the Company were filed by the Arizona Corporation Commission is December 21, 2001.
- 3. The document attached hereto as "Exhibit A" sets forth the amendment to the Company's Articles of Organization.

The undersigned member of the Company, who manages and is acting on behalf of the Company, hereunto sets forth its signature, as of July 1, 2002.

EASYCADDY, L.L.C., an Arizona limited liability company

By: GILHART AHUMADA, L.L.C., an Arizona limited liability company Its Member

By: CLARK GILHART ENTERPRISES, L.L.C., an Arizona limited liability company Member

C. Clark Gilhart IV

Member

Charles G. Ahumada

Member

PATENT REEL: 013146 FRAME: 0446

EXHIBIT A

AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF EASYCADDY, L.L.C.

The Articles of Organization of EasyCaddy, L.L.C., an Arizona limited liability company ("the Articles of Organization"), which were filed by the Arizona Corporation Commission on December 21, 2001, are hereby amended as follows:

1. Article I of the Articles of Organization is hereby deleted in its entirety, and the following new Article I is substituted therefor:

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is A-Z EZ Caddy, L.L.C.

2. In all other respects, the Articles of Organization shall remain in full force and effect and are hereby ratified and confirmed.

PHXDOCS 176055v1

RECORDED: 07/31/2002

PATENT REEL: 013146 FRAME: 0447